Hospitality & Tourism Management

“To sustain Singapore’s competitiveness as a tourism
destination, we will need a pipeline of talent with the
right capabilities and passion to join the tourism sector.
TP continues to be a valued partner in developing such
talent and we look forward to them equipping future
talent with industry-relevant skills and innovative qualities
to meet the challenges of our dynamic tourism sector.”

Ong Huey Hong

Director

Hotels & Sector Manpower Development
Singapore Tourism Board

Singapore’s hospitality and tourism
industries have experienced
exceptional growth in recent

years with further strong growth
for Singapore and the Asia-

Pacific region forecasted by the
United Nations World Tourism
Organisation. Against this backdrop,
you can be assured that future
career prospects within these
thriving industries will be greatly
promising.

The Diploma in Hospitality & Tourism
Management is the pioneer polytechnic
diploma in this field. You will gain access
to a large faculty of subject experts with
many years of industry experience as well
as a large network of graduates. You will
undergo a broad-based hospitality and
tourism education with the opportunity to
specialise in one of these three core areas:
Hotel & Accommodation, Travel & Tourism
or MICE & Events.

You will receive a diploma with a well-
established reputation amongst our industry
partners because of the differentiating
factors within the course. These include
your active engagement in practical,

service training sessions in the Temasek
Tourism Academy and at our contemporary
training restaurant in the Temasek Culinary
Academy, and mastering the finer points of
etiquette and grooming.

You will also have the opportunity to be
involved in our mentorship programmes
with our industry partners. Your learning
journey culminates in a 24-week internship
at a company which you will be guided to
select. This final milestone in your learning
journey ensures that you will be in good
stead to embark on a promising career in
an area within the hospitality or tourism
industry.
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Career Opportunities

Having been groomed for junior executive positions, you can choose to
work in virtually any service sector. Many of our graduates find employment
with hotels, resorts, serviced residences, airlines, tour operators, leisure
attractions, national tourism organisations, as well as businesses dealing
with food services, events management, and exhibitions and conventions.

You will also have the option to further your studies in universities in
Singapore and abroad with credit exemption or advanced standing. Our
diploma is well-recognised by many renowned universities.

Graduation Requirements
Cumulative Grade Point Average : min 1.0
TP Fundamentals Subjects : 40 credit units
Diploma Subjects
Core Subjects : 77 credit units
Elective Subjects : min 6 credit units
Total Credit Units Completed : min 123 credit units

Application

Apply during the Joint Admissions Exercise following the release of the GCE
O Level results. For other categories of local applicants, please refer to the
section on “Admission and Requirements”. For international students, please
refer to the section on “Information for International Students”.

Entry Requirements for Singapore-Cambridge
GCE O Level Qualification Holders

To be eligible for consideration for admission, applicants must obtain 26
points or better for the net ELR2B2 aggregate score (i.e. English Language, 2
relevant subjects and best 2 other subjects, including CCA Bonus Points) and
meet the minimum entry requirements of this course. CCA cannot be used
to meet the minimum entry requirements.

For details on GCE O Level Minimum Entry Requirements, refer to page 41.
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Course Structure

TP FUNDAMENTALS (TPFun) SUBJECTS

SUBJECT CODE

BCS1011
BCS1012
BCS1013
BGS1002
BGS1003
BGS1004
BGS1005
BIN1001
GCC1001
LEA1011
LEA1012
LEA1013
LSW1002
MCR1001
MCR1002
MCR1003
TGL1001
BSI13028

* Students must choose one of these three subjects or TGL1001 Guided Learning.

SUBJECT

Communication & Information Literacy
Workplace Communication

Persuasive Communication

Global Studies

Managing Diversity at Work*

Global Citizenship & Community Development*

Expressions of Culture*

Innovation & Entrepreneurship

Current Issues & Critical Thinking
Leadership: Essential Attributes & Practice 1
Leadership: Essential Attributes & Practice 2
Leadership: Essential Attributes & Practice 3
Sports & Wellness

Career Readiness 1

Career Readiness 2

Career Readiness 3

Guided Learning

Student Internship Programme
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DIPLOMA SUBJECTS - CORE SUBJECTS

SUBJECT CODE

BAF1010

BBS1001

BBT1010

BCC1002

BEC1007

BHT1010
BHT1019
BLM1007
BLO1001

BHT2009
BHT2014
BHT2022
BHT2023
BHT2025
BHT2026
BHT3006
BHT3008
BHT3012
BHT3015
BHT3016

SUBJECT

Business Accounting

Principles of Management

Business Technology & Analytics

Fundamentals of Food & Beverage

Business Economics

Introduction to Hospitality & Tourism

Travel Geography

Business Law

Business Statistics

Service Skills Methodology

Principles of Marketing for Hospitality & Tourism
Business Etiquette & Service Excellence

Lodging Operations

Airlines Business Management

Travel & Tour Business

Destination Planning & Development

Meetings, Incentives, Conventions & Exhibitions
Contemporary Special Interest Tourism

Lodging Management

Hotel Revenue Management

DIPLOMA SUBJECTS - ELECTIVE SUBJECTS

SUBJECT CODE

BLO1002
BHT2004
BHT2015
BHT2024
BLR2004
BLR2005

SUBJECT

Business Calculus

Culinary Science

Ticketing & Reservations
e-Business in Hospitality & Tourism
Introduction to Gaming Operations
Tourism, Culture & Society
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