Hospitality & Tourism Management



Singapore's hospitality and tourism industries have experienced exceptional growth in recent years with further strong growth for Singapore and the Asia-Pacific region forecasted by the United Nations World Tourism Organisation. Against this backdrop, you can be assured that future career prospects within these thriving industries will be greatly promising.

The Diploma in Hospitality & Tourism Management is the pioneer polytechnic diploma in this field. You will gain access to a large faculty of subject experts with many years of industry experience as well as a large network of graduates. You will undergo a broad-based hospitality and tourism education with the opportunity to specialise in one of these three core areas: Hotel & Accommodation, Travel & Tourism or MICE & Events.

You will receive a diploma with a well-established reputation amongst our industry partners because of the differentiating factors within the course. These include your active engagement in practical, service training sessions in the Temasek Tourism Academy and at our contemporary training restaurant in the Temasek Culinary Academy, and mastering the finer points of etiquette and grooming.

You will also have the opportunity to be involved in our mentorship programmes with our industry partners. Your learning journey culminates in a 24-week internship at a company which you will be guided to select. This final milestone in your learning journey ensures that you will be in good stead to embark on a promising career in an area within the hospitality or tourism industry.

Career Opportunities

Having been groomed for junior executive positions, you can choose to work in virtually any service sector. Many of our graduates find employment with hotels, resorts, serviced residences, airlines, tour operators, leisure attractions, national tourism organisations, as well as businesses dealing with food services, events management, and exhibitions and conventions.

You will also have the option to further your studies in universities in Singapore and abroad with credit exemption or advanced standing. Our diploma is well-recognised by many renowned universities.

Graduation Requirements

Cumulative Grade Point Average : min 1.0 TP Fundamentals Subjects : 40 credit units

Diploma Subjects

Core Subjects : 77 credit units Elective Subjects : min 6 credit units

Total Credit Units Completed : min 123 credit units

Application

Apply during the Joint Admissions Exercise following the release of the GCE O Level results. For other categories of local applicants, please refer to the section on "Admission and Requirements". For international students, please refer to the section on "Information for International Students".

Entry Requirements for Singapore-Cambridge GCE O Level Qualification Holders

To be eligible for consideration for admission, applicants must obtain 26 points or better for the net ELR2B2 aggregate score (i.e. English Language, 2 relevant subjects and best 2 other subjects, including CCA Bonus Points) and meet the minimum entry requirements of this course. CCA cannot be used to meet the minimum entry requirements.

For details on GCE O Level Minimum Entry Requirements, refer to page 41.

Course Structure

TP FUNDAMENTALS (TPFun) SUBJECTS					
SUBJECT CODE	SUBJECT	LEVEL	CREDIT UNITS		
BCS1011	Communication & Information Literacy	1	2		
BCS1012	Workplace Communication	1	2		
BCS1013	Persuasive Communication	1	2		
BGS1002	Global Studies	1	3		
BGS1003	Managing Diversity at Work*	1	3		
BGS1004	Global Citizenship & Community Development*	1	3		
BGS1005	Expressions of Culture*	1	3		
BIN1001	Innovation & Entrepreneurship	1	2		
GCC1001	Current Issues & Critical Thinking	1	2		
LEA1011	Leadership: Essential Attributes & Practice 1	1	1		
LEA1012	Leadership: Essential Attributes & Practice 2	1	1		
LEA1013	Leadership: Essential Attributes & Practice 3	1	1		
LSW1002	Sports & Wellness	1	2		
MCR1001	Career Readiness 1	1	1		
MCR1002	Career Readiness 2	1	1		
MCR1003	Career Readiness 3	1	1		
TGL1001	Guided Learning	1	3		
BSI3028	Student Internship Programme	3	16		
* Students must choose one of these three subjects or TGL1001 Guided Learning.					

DIPLOMA SUBJECTS – CORE SUBJECTS					
SUBJECT CODE	SUBJECT	LEVEL	CREDIT UNITS		
BAF1010	Business Accounting	1	4		
BBS1001	Principles of Management	1	4		
BBT1010	Business Technology & Analytics	1	4		
BCC1002	Fundamentals of Food & Beverage	1	4		
BEC1007	Business Economics	1	4		
BHT1010	Introduction to Hospitality & Tourism	1	4		
BHT1019	Travel Geography	1	2		
BLM1007	Business Law	1	4		
BLO1001	Business Statistics	1	4		
BHT2009	Service Skills Methodology	2	4		
BHT2014	Principles of Marketing for Hospitality & Tourism	2	4		
BHT2022	Business Etiquette & Service Excellence	2	3		
BHT2023	Lodging Operations	2	4		
BHT2025	Airlines Business Management	2	4		
BHT2026	Travel & Tour Business	2	4		
BHT3006	Destination Planning & Development	3	4		
BHT3008	Meetings, Incentives, Conventions & Exhibitions	3	4		
BHT3012	Contemporary Special Interest Tourism	3	4		
BHT3015	Lodging Management	3	4		
BHT3016	Hotel Revenue Management	3	4		

DIPLOMA SUBJECTS – ELECTIVE SUBJECTS				
SUBJECT CODE	SUBJECT	LEVEL	CREDIT UNITS	
BLO1002	Business Calculus	1	4	
BHT2004	Culinary Science	2	4	
BHT2015	Ticketing & Reservations	2	3	
BHT2024	e-Business in Hospitality & Tourism	2	3	
BLR2004	Introduction to Gaming Operations	2	3	
BLR2005	Tourism, Culture & Society	2	3	